



2025:BHC-AS:54266

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12787 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 10662 OF 2023

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : SHRI S. R. AGRAWAL
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 06/12/2024

None present

As per Bailiff's Report dated 10/08/2023, Respondent Nos. 2. - Smt. Chandradevi L. Bhosale and Respondent No.10 - Smt. Lata Pradip Jadhav are reported to be dead". Hence, 02 weeks time is granted as a last chance to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 2 and 9. On failure, necessary order including abatement of proceeding against deceased Respondents shall be passed on the next date.

The notices issued to respondentNos. 9,12,13 and 18 are returned unserved. Hence, two weeks time is granted as a last chance to take appropriate steps for service of notice upon unserved respondent. On failure, necessary order including dismissal of Application against unserved RespondentNos. 9,12,13 and 18 shall be



2025:BHC-AS:54266

passed on the next date.

Notices issued to respondent nos. 8,16 and 17 on 18/07/2023 are not returned till date. Hence, Re-issue notices to the respondent nos. 8,16 and 17, returnable by 10 weeks.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)

sat-R(J-II)-06.12.2024