



ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally signed
by ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.11.17
17:01:07
+0530

27.IA.10442.2025.doc 2025:BHC-AS:54266

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10442 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.22660 OF 2025**

Satyendra Balasaheb Bhonsale ... Applicant/Deft.no.14
V/s.
Ramnath Bansilal Golecha & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12787 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 10662 OF 2023**

Kushagra Ashok Kadam ... Applicant/Deft.no.17
v/s.
Ramnath Bansilal Golecha & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms R. S. Navandar a/w. Adv. P. Y. Joshi, Adv. D. B. Gade for the Applicant in
IA/10442/2025
Adv. Namitkumar S. Pansare for the Applicant in IA/12787/2023 in
FAST/10662/2023.
Adv. Bharat Gadhavi a/w. Adv. Mansi Dande i/b. Adv. Tejas Dande for
Respondent No. 1 in FAST/22660/2025 and FAST/10662/2023

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 14th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Under earlier order, time was taken by the Respondent No. 1/Plaintiff
to file reply. However, the reply is not yet filed. Time to file reply is extended
till the next date, as a last chance.



2. Stand over to 02/12/2025 for consideration of above delay condonation Applications.
3. It is clarified that if the reply is not filed by the next date, the Applications shall proceed without reply.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)