



Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.12.03
11:52:36 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10442 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 22660 OF 2025

Satyendra Balasaheb Bhonsale ... Applicant/Appellant

Vs.

Ramnath Bansilal Golecha & Ors ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12787 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 10662 OF 2023

Kushagra Ashok Kadam ... Applicant/Appellant

Vs.

Ramnath Bansilal Golecha & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare i/b. Mr. Drupad S. Patil for
Appellant/Applicant in FA(ST.)/10662/2023.

Ms. Radhika Navandar a/w. Mr. D.B. Gade for Applicant/Appellant in
FA(ST.)/22660/2025.

Mr. Rahul Shinde for Appellant/Applicant in FA/1176/2022 a/w. IA.

Mr. Bharat Gadhavi a/w. Ms. Mansi Dande i/b. Tejesh Dande &
Associates for Respondent No.12(a) in FA/1176/2022 & Respondent
No.1 in FA(ST.)/22660/2025 & FA(ST.)/10662/2023.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Copy of IA(St)/12787/2023 is served upon learned counsel for
Respondent No.1-org. Plaintiff in Court. Reply if any to this
application, to be filed within a period of 2 weeks from today and its
copy be served upon advocate for the other sides. No further time



2025:BHC-AS:54266

21 (1) FA-1176-2022.doc

will be granted.

2. Affidavit-in-reply in IA/10442/2025 is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 09.12.2025 for urgent orders.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)