



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12787 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 10662 OF 2023

Kushagra Ashok Kadam ...Applicant
Versus
Ramnath Bansilal Golecha and Ors. ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.12.11
11:16:15 +0530

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19267 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3324 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20095 OF 2022

Mr. Namit Pansare for the Applicant in IA/12787/2023.
Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Mr. Bharat Gadhavi for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Stand over to 27.01.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)